Sent Via ____

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

_M Per ____

Airtel to All SACS and LEGATS, Mexico City and Ottawa RE: MURKIN

unidentified dead for the period beginning 4-5-68; and if fingerprints on such dead are maintained, they should be compared with those on the Identification Order on Ray in order to effect identification or nonidentification. This should be handled in the normal course of business and only reasonable investigation should be pursued along these lines.

The Identification Division has placed an appropriate stop on unidentified deceased inquiries it may receive. If feasible, appropriate offices and Legats, Mexico City and Ottawa should place similar stops with appropriate state, local or national agencies in your territories.

Armed and Dangerous.

- 2 -

	(Typ	e in plaintext or code)	
Airtel			
	Manual Labor	(Prior	ity)
To: All SACS			
	TS, Mexico City	,	
	Ottawa		
From: Director,	FRI		
, D1100001	, 121		
MURKIN			
MORKIN			
		n and investigat	
in connection w	ith this and ot		ering leads
Armed	d and Dangerous	•	
		4	
	VA.		
			2011
- O			-287
		- 44-	287-20
		SEARCHED	MOEVED
	* }	SEARCHED SERIALIZED	1NDEXED
		- 44-	-284 381- 2

Date: 5/16/68 PIA INTEXT

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

TELETY PE

URGENT

(Priority)

TO:

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)-4:57 Pm SPRINGFIELD-5:07 Pm MEMPHIS (44-1987)-5:13 Pm SEATTIE-5:19 Pm PORTIAND-5:24 Pm SAN FRANCIS CO -5:24 P SACRAMENTO -5:40 P LOS ANGELES -5:45 P BUTTE -6:07 P SAIT LAKE CITY-6:45 P LAS VEGAS -6:30 P PHOENIX -6:36 P A LBUQUERQUE -6:41 P EL PASO -6:49 P EL PASO -6149P

FROM:

SAN DIEGO (44-387)

MURKIN.

RE WILLIAM A. MARSHALL.

ON MAY FOURTEEN LAST AN INDIVIDUAL GIVING NAME WILLIAM A. MARSHALL DESCRIBED HEREAFTER SIGNED AN ESCROW CONTRACT TO PURCHASE A HOME AT BONITA, CALIFORNIA, FOR FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS GIVING A PROMISSORY TYPE CHECK FOR FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND INDICATED HE HAD A SIXTYFIVE THOUSAND DOLLAR CERTIFIED CHECK IN HIS HOTEL ROOM.

MARSHALL CLAIMED TO BE EMPLOYED FOR INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER COMPANY, BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS, AND RECENTLY TRANSFERRED TO SAN DIEGO AREA. DESIRED HOUSE SO FAMILY

COULD MOVE FROM ILLINOIS TO SAN DIEGO.

44-387

Approved:

AWO:cjfSpecial Agent in Charge markune Cofy and (1)

Agent in Charge markune Cofy and (26-16934*

See Above

Date:

Transmit the following in		
	(Type in plaintext or code)	
Via		
	(Priority)	

SD 44-387

PAGE TWO

ON SAME AFTERNOON MARSHALL ATTEMPTED TO PURCHASE AN AUTO AT CHUIA VISTA, CALIFORNIA, DISPLAYING ESCROW CONTRACT AND ADVISED HE DESIRED HIS WIFE TO SEE AUTO AND IN VIEW OF ESCROW CONTRACT SHOWING FIVE THOUSAND DOLLAR DEPOSIT SALESMAN GAVE MARSHALL KEYS TO HIS CAR DESCRIBED HEREINAFTER IN APB AND MARSHALL HAS NOT RETURNED CAR.

VARIOUS WITNESSES WHO WERE IN COMPANY OF MARSHALL FOR

UP TO THREE HOURS STATE MARSHALL ALMOST

IDENTICAL JAMES EARL RAY. ONE PERSONAPOSITIVE OF IDENT.

TWO OTHERS SAY RESEMBLANCE BETWEEN PHOTOS AND MARSHALL.

FOLLOWING APB COVERING STATE OF CALIFORNIA TRANSMITTED:
"WANTED. UNKNOWN SUBJECT AISO KNOWN AS WILLIAM A.

MARSHALL, WHITE, MAIE, AMERICAN, FORTY TO FORTYFIVE, FIVE
FEET NINE, ONE SIX FIVE TO ONE EIGHT ZERO LBS., DARK HAIR,
FAIR TO MEDIUM COMPLEXION, DRIVING SIXTYSEVEN PLYMOUTH FURY
III CONVERTIBLE, GOLD COLOR, BLACK TOP, CALLFORNIA LICENSE
UTW ONE ZERO TWO, VIN P M TWO SEVEN F SEVEN FOUR TWO THREE
EIGHT TWO ZERO EIGHT. AUTO OBTAINED BY UNSUB, CHUIA VISTA,
CALLFORNIA, MAY FOURTEEN LAST, FOR DEMONSTRATION AND HAS NOT

RETURNED. SUBJECT WANTED FOR QUESTIONING, REPEAT QUESTIONING

Approved: Special Agent in Charge

Sent _____

Per.

FD-36 (Retr. 5-22-64)	
) F B I	
Date:	
Transmit the following in	-
Via(Priority)	-
SD 44-387	
PA GE THREE	
ONIY, NO WARRANT, BY FBI, SAN DIEGO. CONSIDER ARMEI	O AND
DANGEROUS . "	
ALL WESTERN OFFICES RECEIVING THIS TELETYPE REG	UESTED
TO SUBMIT SIMILAR APB THEIR TERRITORIES.	
FOR INFO NO STOLEN REPORT FILED RE AUTO AS CHUI	TA
VISTA, CALIFORNIA, POLICE DE PARTMENT UNABLE TO ACCE	PT DUE
TO CIRCUMSTANCES UNDER WHICH MARSHALL OBTAINED AUTOM	-
SPRINGFIELD AT BLOOMINGFON, ILLINOIS, CONDUCT A	PPROPRIATE
INVESTIGATION TO IDENTIFY WILLIAM A. MARSHALL.	
BUREAU MAY DESIRE TO ENTER AUTO IN NCIC.	•
ARMED AND DANGEROUS.	

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 1417

Approved: __

Special Agent in Charge

_____ Sent ______ M Per _

AIRTEL

AIR MAIL -- REGISTERED

TO:

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) ATTENTION: IDENTIFICATION DIVISION

FRQ(:

SAC, SAM DIEGO (44-387) (P)

MURKIN (00; NE)

Re San Diego teletype to Bureau, Springfield, and all Western Offices 5/16/68.

RE: WILLIAM A. MARSHALL

Reclosed for the Bureau are three xerem copies of referenced communication.

Also enclosed for the Eureen are the following pieces of evidence;

1. Check number 391 dated 5/14/68 payable to C. C. ALIEY in the amount of \$5,000 signed by WILLIAM A; HARBHALL on the Security First National Bank, Chula Vista, Galifornia.

2. Esgrow contract and deposit receipt signed by William A. MARSHAIL, 5/14/68.

The Identification Division is requested to attempt to determine if there are any labout prints of value on the above two items and if any are located, compare them with the known prints of subject JAMES EARL RAY.

The Bureau is also requested to make a handwriting comparison between the handwriting appearing on the above two items under the name WILLIAM λ_1 HARSHALL with the known handwriting of subject JAMES EARL RAY. Upon completion of examination return swidence if not needed,

Information copy for Momphis.

3 - Bureau (Enc. 5) (AM-REGISTERED)

1 Manualis (44-1987) (Info)

2 - San Riego

AMORCIS / CC: 26-169344

Tear! Mr! J. Edgar, Hoods Im Meding End! all! in regards of face Pay= alle Ruppose Martin Suther Kinger. o Louling

your all supprect HOT= SPRINGS= ARKANSAS=9= Mish = your all= In Mestgaste = to= Dec = 1/= Jun = all= Manted Man is = in - fat-Spungs = Willansus

Oukansal = i = think is = a = sleng = good= Place=to-Scout = the = Zaux Check = at = there Place'es = Walter = William Walter Weldon: Liminale Rooms about 4 19- Constention Blith about the

and Penn. Bifacle Stare and Istatel 305- Plansant-SAVat= Hatel= 352/2 Central, marier = place = 4-14. Combention Blod. g=hope = your all= Investigaste -HOT= 5 PRINGS= ARKANISAS= for = Jour - all=

Send=in= men= Dont = ask-the = Local Or = County = Sand= m = 7, B, 1- Juam= Comeplace = Elese -To= Hot= SPRINGS= ARKANSAS= and= part = all = the = Place's on = Constantion = Blill-Roy= Wilson = your store and

Milled St. Just : Constention Blod, I hope you all apparaiate mu getter = and= Will-Find Him Soonander of your all the all the second Ediller Ulilson P.D. BOX-382. WALD ROM-

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

: SAC, SAN DIEGO (44-387) ATTENTION: SA ARNOLD O'BRIEN TO

DATE: 5/16/68

FROM : SA HERBERT H. BUTLER, Jr.

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re memo of SA CHARLES A. MC LARAN, 5/11/68.

On 5/13/68, H.L. DOERKSEN, Park Manager, San Elijo State Beach, Cardiff, California, was interviewed and advised as follows:

On 11/15/67, an individual representing himself as Mr. KEN VAZIRI, registered in Space 99, for a period of two days. The following day VAZIRI departed the park and has not been seen since that time. He registered at the park driving a 1967 Mustang automobile, bearing District of Columbia license 219-614. He listed his residence address as 3829 Warner Street, city and state not listed.

When VAZIRI departed the park he abandoned the following property and to date has not claimed it:

> One sweatshirt; one Coleman lantern; one pillow; one pair of socks; one 6x6 tent with poles, one black bow tie; one thermos two ballpoint pens;

stakes;

two sleeping bags

DOERKSEN advised that approximately one week ago he turned in the above property to the Encinitas Sub-Station of the San Diego County Sheriff's Office and advised them of the above information. DOERKSEN further advised that during the early part of November, 1967, the time during which VAZIRI was residing at the park, he was on vacation and consequently did not physically observe him. He advised, however, that to his recollection, a fellow employee, LOREN DIETZ, observed VAZIRI and is familiar with the matter.

On 5/13/68, LOREN DIETZ, 2139 Cambridge, Cardiff, California, was interviewed and advised as follows: 288

(2) - San Diego

HHB:pgh (2) pgl

SD 44-387 He is employed as a park officer at the San Elijo State Beach, Cardiff, California. During the early part of November, 1967 he recalls an individual registering at the park beach in Cardiff, California and shortly thereafter departing, leaving camping equipment behind. DIETZ stated that to his recollection the individual was driving a 1967 Mustang automobile, dark brown or dark green in color. He advised he does not recall the individual's name, but stated that he conversed with him and was advised by the individual that he was a "professional student" and was from Hawaii. DIETZ stated that the individual appeared to be well educated and did not possess a rural type accent. He described the individual as follows: Age Early twenties Hair Dark brown or black Approximately 5' 10" Height Slender - medium Build Complexion Dark A photograph of JAMES EARL RAY was displayed to DIETZ whereupon he advised that the above described individual is definitely not JAMES EARL RAY. He further advised that the individual he observed was apparently Hawaiian. In view of the above information, no additional investigation is being conducted regarding this matter. - 2 -

Date:

5/17/68

Transmit	the following in	PLAINTEXT	
	10110	(Type in plaintext or code)	
Via	TELETYPE	URGENT	

TO:

DIRECTOR (44-38861) AND MEMPHIS (44-1987)

FROM:

SAN DIEGO (44-387)

MURKIN

RE: WILLIAM A. MARSHALL.

RE SAN DIEGO TEL TO BUREAU, SPRINGFIELD, MEMPHIS, AND ALL WESTERN DIVISION OFFICES, MAY SIXTEEN LAST.

FOR INFORMATION OF THE BUREAU, HANDWRITING SAMPLES OF UNSUB, AKA WILLIAM A. MARSHALL, APPEARING ON A PROMISSORY TYPE CHECK SIGNED BY HIM AND AN ESCROW CONTRACT AND DEPOSIT RECEIPT SIGNED BY MARSHALL BEEN FORWARDED TO THE BUREAU BY AIRTEL DATED MAY SIXTEEN LAST, ATTENTION IDENTIFICATION DIVISION, REQUESTING LATENT PRINT EXAMINATION AND HANDWRITING EXAMINATION.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, UNSUB, AKA WILLIAM A. MARSHALL, HAS NO KNOWN BANK ACCOUNTS IN THE SAN DIEGO AREA.

INVESTIGATION AT THE REAL ESTATE COMPANY, CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA, INDICATES UNSUB, AKA WILLIAM A. MARSHALL, WAS NOT SEEN ARRIVING AT THIS COMPANY; HOWEVER, MARSHALL

(44-387) AWO: KIb

2/83

Sent M/ 6:14 PM

Per

Approved:

pecial Agent in Charge

	FBI
	Date:
Fra nsmit tl	ne following in
/ia	
	(Priority)
	SD 44-387
	PAGE TWO
	INDICATED HE HAD SPENT APPROXIMATELY THRITY-FIVE DOLLARS
	ON TAXICAB FARE. TAXICAB RECORDS ARE BEING CHECKED IN AN
	ATTEMPT TO LOCATE ANY INFORMATION REGARDING MARSHALL.
	MARSHALL INDICATED HE WAS STAYING AT THE SAN DIEGO
	HOTEL, THREE THREE NINE BROADWAY, SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA;
	HOWEVER, A CHECK OF THE RECORDS FOR THE PAST SEVERAL WEEKS
	TO DATE HAVE FAILED TO INDICATE MARSHALL RESIDED AS A GUEST
	AND PHOTOGRAPHS DISPLAYED TO EMPLOYEES OF SUBJECT RAY FAILED
	TO DEVELOP ANY INFORMATION.
	INVESTIGATION IN SAN DIEGO CONTINUING, AND BUREAU AND
	ALL INTERESTED OFFICES WILL BE ADVISED OF ADDITIONAL
	DEVELOPMENTS.
	DEACTOLIEMID.

Approved: _____ Sent ____ M Per ____

				(Туре	in plaintext or code)		
-	AIRTEI	h	er som der samsam ber som som som samsamtiskt sich som	e. Sairlein sams om om om som samsums om om som som som som som som som som		(D:::::)	tan diri ari un tamah am ali ali un untan an ain am am	
						(Priority)		
	Toronto.				*		No.	
	P TO THE OWN T	e4 4 4 4 -	shat I a Planala	The state of the s	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH			
	Appropriate Co.	DAC, L1	ttle Rock	and the same of th				
	V From:	Directo	r, FEI					
	MURKIN						;	
	# 25 also al al vil de 16 de 1		· .					
		white the plant	The second secon	Contract of the second		*		
		Ke. L	dwin Wilso	n - comp	lainant.			*
		he capti	oned indiv	idual da		copies of a		
		Litt	le Rock n	nless in	reningtion .	in your file		
		preclude	doing so,	should	immediately	/ interview		
	Wilson	to ohta	in anv spe	cific in	formation I	ne may have		
	which	would su	bstantiate	his bel	ief that th	ie subject i		
	which	would su		his bel	ief that th			
	which be in	would su Hot Spri At t	bstantiate ngs, Arkan	his bel ses, are	ief that that the		nay	
	which be in of his	would su Hot Spri At t letter.	bstantiate ngs, Arkan	his bel ses, are	ief that that the	ne subject n	nay	
	which be in of his	would su Hot Spri At t letter sures (2)	bstantiate ngs, Arkan	his bel ses, are	ief that that the	ne subject n	nay	
	which be in of his	would su Hot Spri At t letter sures (2)	bstantiate ngs, Arkan ime of int	his bel ses, are	ief that that the	ne subject n	nay	
	which be in of his	would su Hot Spri At t letter sures (2)	bstantiate ngs, Arkan ime of int	his bel ses, are	ief that that the	ne subject n	nay	
	which be in of his	would su Hot Spri At t letter sures (2)	bstantiate ngs, Arkan ime of int	his bel ses, are	ief that that the	ne subject n	nay	
	which be in of his	would su Hot Spri At t letter sures (2)	bstantiate ngs, Arkan ime of int	his bel ses, are	ief that that the	ne subject n	nay	
	which be in of his	would su Hot Spri At t letter sures (2)	bstantiate ngs, Arkan ime of int	his bel ses, are	ief that that the	ne subject n	nay	
	which be in of his	would su Hot Spri At t letter sures (2)	bstantiate ngs, Arkan ime of int	his bel ses, are	ief that that the	ne subject n	nay	
	which be in of his	would su Hot Spri At t letter sures (2)	bstantiate ngs, Arkan ime of int	his bel ses, are	ief that that the	ne subject n	nay	
	which be in of his	would su Hot Spri At t letter sures (2)	bstantiate ngs, Arkan ime of int	his bel ses, are	ief that that the	ne subject n	nay	
	which be in of his	would su Hot Spri At t letter sures (2)	bstantiate ngs, Arkan ime of int	his bel ses, are	ief that that the	ne subject n	nay	
	which be in of his	would su Hot Spri At t letter sures (2)	bstantiate ngs, Arkan ime of int	his bel ses, are	ief that that the	ne subject n	nay	29
	which be in of his	would su Hot Spri At t letter sures (2)	bstantiate ngs, Arkan ime of int	his bel ses, are	ief that that the	ne subject n	nay	29
	which be in of his	would su Hot Spri At t letter sures (2)	bstantiate ngs, Arkan ime of int	his bel ses, are	ief that that the	ne subject n	nay	29
	which be in of his	would su Hot Spri At t letter sures (2)	bstantiate ngs, Arkan ime of int	his bel ses, are	ief that that the	ne subject n	nay	29
	which be in of his	would su Hot Spri At t letter sures (2)	bstantiate ngs, Arkan ime of int	his bel ses, are	ief that that the	ne subject n	nay	29

 $\mathsf{F}\;\mathsf{B}\;\mathsf{I}$

Date:

5/18/68

Transmit the following in	PLAINTEXT (Type in plaintext or code)
Via <u>TELETYPE</u>	URGENT
	(Priority)

TO:

DIRECTOR (44-38861) AND MEMPHIS (44-1987)

FROM:

SAN DIEGO (44-387)

MURKIN

RE: WILLIAM A. MARSHALL.

RE SAN DIEGO TEL TO BUREAU AND MEMPHIS, MAY SEVENTEEN LAST.

CHECK OF TAXICAB RECORDS, SAN DIEGO DIVISION, TO DATE HAS FAILED TO INDICATE ANY INFORMATION RE MARSHALL. INVESTIGATION CONTINUING TO IDENTIFY HIM.

(44-387)

AWO: klb

machine Cafe in 36-16934 X

SERIALIZED A TELEO TOTAL

Approved: _

Special Agent in Charge

Sent 5/18/68400 Per

44-387-291

EBI - SYN DIEGO

* 46931-36 m pmg

FEI PANEIECO

EMD

. SUOTED NAG TWA TENAA

VM COPY SENT MEMPHIS.

CILL. CHECK IF MAITHARP "IFF. ER WARE MAY TLEMIY MEXI-

MENEVER OF OFFICIALS AND HAVE ACCEDS TO PRIMOUNEL FILE OUT OF

OFFICE, MAY LEVENTREN LAETS - WECATIVE. CONTACTS INSTANT PATES

CONINCI VILEMEED "IIH INJE" NVIN ERIEL (IH) HOME

ME MITTIGM O. MANUSHOLL.

DE TENINGELETE LET MUK BEGENLREN TURL'

WOUNTED CLUIC LICHIE.

FLOW CHICACO (44-1114) 177

(198-PV) GTHIGONIUM GNW (138-PV) BOILD NWY MOLDHYID OF

341AM ULGENT S/18/68 JLS

EBI SVANIEGO

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)

5/17/68

SAC, BAN DIEGO (44-387) (P)

MURKIN

Re San Diego teletype to Bureau, Springfield, Memphis, and all Western Offices 5/16/68.

RE: WILLIAM A. MARSHALL

Enclosed for the Nemphis Office is a stop card for WILLIAM A. MARSHALL reflecting an AFB was issued at San Diego, California, on 5/16/68.

The Memphis Division will be advised when this AFB is concelled,

2- Memphis (Enc. 1) 2- San Diego

AMO: clt

875

cc 26-16934*

SERIALIZES 34 11-293

FEIGSANDIEGO

FBI WASH DC

709AM DIMENT 5-19-68 MX2

TO SAN DIFCO 44-387 MEMPRIS 44-1907

FROM DIMECTOR 44-38861 18

MURKIN

ROTH BEARING SIGNATURE "MILLIAM A. MARSHALL."

SIGNATURES INDICATE "MARSHALL" SIGNATURES PROBABLY

NOT PREPARED BY SUBJECT JAMES EARL MAY. SOME VARIATIONS IN LIMITED

CEUSTIONED SIGNATURES PRECLUDED DEFINITE OPINION.

NO LATENTS ON CHECK. THO LATEN: FINCELPHINTS DEVELOPED ON DEPOSIT RECEIPT NOT IDENTICAL FINGERPHINTS OF JAMES EARL RAY. FBI NUMBER FOUR NAUCHT FIVE NIME FOUR 150 C.

CONFIRMING.

END

DJE

FBI SANDIĘCO

71.

orig in 26-16934 *

44-387-294 SEARCHED MIDEXED SEARCHEST MIDEXED FBI - SEAR DIEGO

FBI Date: 5/17/68

AIRTEL		AIR MAI	L - REGI	STERED_ ority)		
TO N	SAC, SAN	DIEGO (ЦЦ	₁ – 387)			
FROM	SAC, LOS	ANGELES (44-1574)			
SUBJECT	U MURKIN					
	Re San	Diego airt	el 5/10/	68.		
Los Ange acquaint employed Field Re	ewspaper les, Califord with Bloom by that or presentation	ornia, ora EN WILLIAM rganizatio	lly advi SON who on for th	sed that had bee e past	t he was en contin two years	well uously as a
two time EARL RAY resembla	o, Californs a week. , stated the concept of the co	nia, area HART, who hat, altho n RAY and	but that was exh ough ther WILLIAMS	he comitated in the second of	es to Los photograp certain ecially i	Angeles hs of JAM amount of n regard
two time EARL RAY resembla	s a week. , stated the nce between	nia, area HART, who hat, altho n RAY and	but that was exh ough ther WILLIAMS	he comitated in the second of	es to Los photograp certain ecially i	Angeles hs of JAM amount of n regard
two time EARL RAY resembla	s a week. , stated the nce between	nia, area HART, who hat, altho n RAY and	but that was exh ough ther WILLIAMS	he comitated in the second of	es to Los photograp certain ecially i	Angeles hs of JAM amount of n regard
two time EARL RAY resembla	s a week. , stated the nce between	nia, area HART, who hat, altho n RAY and	but that was exh ough ther WILLIAMS	he comitated in the second of	es to Los photograp certain ecially i	Angeles hs of JAM amount of n regard
two time EARL RAY resembla the hair	s a week. , stated to note between line of each	nia, area HART, who hat, altho h RAY and ach, the t	but that was exh bugh ther WILLIAMS wo were	he comibited je was a ON, espedefinite	es to Los photograp certain ecially i	Angeles hs of JAM amount of n regard
two time EARL RAY resembla the hair 2 - San 1 - Los SWN:mak	s a week. , stated to note between line of each	nia, area HART, who hat, altho h RAY and ach, the t	but that was exh bugh ther WILLIAMS wo were	he comibited je was a ON, espedefinite	es to Los photograp certain ecially i	Angeles hs of JAM amount of n regard
two time EARL RAY resembla the hair 2 - San 1 - Los	s a week. , stated to note between line of each	nia, area HART, who hat, altho h RAY and ach, the t	but that was exh bugh ther WILLIAMS wo were	he comibited je was a ON, espedefinite	s to Los photograp certain ecially i ely not i SEARCHED SERIALIZED	Angeles hs of JAM amount of n regard dentical.
two time EARL RAY resembla the hair San Los SWN:mak	s a week. , stated to note between line of each	nia, area HART, who hat, altho h RAY and ach, the t	but that was exh bugh ther WILLIAMS wo were	he comibited je was a ON, espedefinite	s to Los photograp certain ecially is ely not i	Angeles hs of JAM amount of n regard dentical.

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1002 EDITION
GRAG GEN. REG. NO. 27
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

: SAC, SAN DIEGO (44-387*)

Memorandum

DATE: 5-19-68

FROM : SPC ALLAN THOMAS JAEGER

SUBJECT: MURKIN

100-3486-318p2

At 9:25 am this date, Mr. JAY KINIKIN, 246 Broadway, Chula Vista, Calif., space 7, phone 427-8479, telephonically contacted this office and advised that he saw someone who resembles RAY in STAN's CHULA ROOM, 247 Broadway, Chula Vista on 5-17-68 (Friday) between the hours of 11:00 pm and 1:00 am. KINIKIN stated that this individual "never sat down", seemed to be a trouble maker and very antagonistic. The subject was trying to pick up some of the women that were in the room, especially a woman known as MARIA, the wife of a Bortuguese fisherman who frequents this bar and allegedly has enough money to buy cuite a few rounds every time she comes in. KINIKIN also stated that the bartender had to brake break up a potential fight between the subject and another man at the bar.

MINIKIN advised that he saw the picture of RAY in Sunday's Chula Vista City paper and that it was at this time that the man in the bar last Friday evening came into mind. KINIKIN advised that this man was in his early 30's, 6' or better, close to 200# and his facial features bore a striking resemblance to RAY.

KINIKIN advoied that he is not in the habit of frequenting bars but because of his wife's hospitalization he went to this bar to pass some time. KINIKIN may be contacted at his home after 4:30pm days as he works and cannot be contacted *** there.

ASAC BROWN advised at 12:30 pm.

2 - San Diego (44-387) ATJ:atj 018 dut

FBI SANDIEGO

FBI SPRNGFLD

624 PM 5/17/68 URGENT CEK

TO DIRECTOR (MAIL) AND CHICAGO (44-1114) AND SAN DIEGO (44-387)
FROM SPRINGFIELD (44-561) 5PP

MURKIN, CR.

RE SAN DIEGO TELETYPE DATED MAY SIXTEEN LAST, NO COPY FOR CHICAGO.

RE WILLIAM A. MARSHALL.

FOR THE INFORMATION OF CHICAGO, ON MAY FOURTEEN

LAST AN INDIVIDUAL GIVING NAME WILLIAM A. MARSHALL DESCRIBED

HEREAFTER SIGNED AN ESCROW CONTRACT TO PURCHASE A HOME AT

BONITA, CALIFORNIA, FOR FIFTYONE THOUSAND DOLLARS GIVING A

PROMISSORY TYPE CHECK FOR FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND INDICATED

HE HAD A SIXTYFIVE THOUSAND DOLLAR CERTIFIED CHECK IN HIS HOTEL

ROOM.

MARSHALL CLAIMED TO BE EMPLOYED FOR INTERNATIONAL HARVESTOR COMPANY, BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS, AND RECENTLY TRANSFERED TO SAN DIEGO AREA. DESIRED HOUSE SO FAMILY COULD MOVE TO SAN DIEGO FROM ILLINOIS.

ON SAME AFTERNOON MARSHALL ATTEMPTED TO PURCHASE AN AUTO AT CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA, DISPLAYING ESCROW CONTRA

END PAGE ONE

PAGE TWO

AND ADVISED HE DESIRED HIS WIFE TO SEE AUTO AND IN VIEW OF ESCROW CONTRACT SHOWING FIVE THOUSAND DOLLAR DEPOSIT SALESMAN GAVE MARSHALL KEYS TO HIS CAR DESCRIBED HEREINAFTER IN APB AND MARSHALL HAS NOT RETURNED CAR.

VARIOUS WITNESSES WHO WERE IN COMPANY OF MARSHALL FOR
UP TO THREE HOURS STATE MARSHALL POSSIBLY IDENTICAL JAMES EARL
RAY. ONE PERSON ALMOST POSITIVE OF IDENT. TWO OTHERS SAY
RESEMBLANCE BETWEEN PHOTOS AND MARSHALL.

"WANTED. UNKNOWN SUBJECT ALSO KNOWN AS WILLIAM A.

MARSHALL, WHITE, MALE, AMERICAN, FORTY TO FORTYFIVE, FIVE

FEET NINE, ONE SIX FIVE TO ONE EIGHT ZERO LBS., DARK HAIR,

FAIR TO MEDIUM COMPLEXION, DRIVING SIXTYSEVEN PLYMOUTH FURY

III CONVERTIBLE, COLOR GOLD, BLACK TOP, CALIFORNIA LICENSE

UTW ONE ZERO TWO, VIN P M TWO SEVEN F SEVEN FOUR TWO THREE

EIGHT TWO ZERO EIGHT. AUTO OBTAINED BY UNSUB, CHULA VISTA,

CALIFORNIA, MAY FOURTEEN LAST, FOR DEMONSTRATION AND HAS NOT

RETURNED. SUBJECT WANTED FOR QUESTIONING, REPEAT QUESTIONING

PAGE THREE

ONLY, NO WARRANT, BY FBI SAN DIEGO. CONSIDER ARMED AND DANGEROUS".

FOR INFO NO STOLEN REPORT FILED RE AUTO AS CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA, POLICE DEPARTMENT UNABLE TO ACCEPT DUE TO CIRCUMSTANCES UNDER WHICH MARSHALL OBTAINED AUTOMOBILE.

ON MAY SEVENTEEN PRESENT, MR. WOODROW THOMPSON,

PARTS MANAGER, EMPLOYED TWENTYTHREE YEARS WITH RUST

INTERNATIONAL, INC., INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER (I-H) INC.,

INDUSTRIAL TRACTOR AND EQUIPMENT COMPANY, ONE EIGHT ZERO

THREE WEST WASHINGTON STREET, BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS, ADVISED THAT

THERE HAS NEVER BEEN A WILLIAM A. MARSHALL OR ANY EMPLOYEE

BY THE NAME MARSHALL WITH THE RUST INTERNATIONAL COMPANY AT

BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS. HE RELATED THERE IS NO OTHER

INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER DEALER IN THE BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS,

AREA. THOMPSON FURTHER ADVISED THAT THE CLOSEST REPRESENTATIVE

FOR THE INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER COMPANY IS L.C. BARNETT,

DISTRICT MANAGER, INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER COMPANY, FOUR ZERO

FIVE ROCK ISLAND ROAD, PEORIA, ILLINOIS. RECORDS OF CREDIT

END PAGE THREE

PAGE FOUR

BUREAU OF BLOOMINGTON, INC., POLICE DEPARTMENT, MCLEAN
COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE, ALL IN BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS,
NEGATIVE. SEARCH OF CITY DIRECTORY AND TELEPHONE DIRECTORY
FAILED TO REVEAL ANY LISTING FOR WILLIAM A. MARSHALL OR
SIMILARITY.

ALSO ON MAY SEVENTEEN PRESENT, MR. L.C. BARNETT,

DISTRICT MANAGER, I-H, FOUR ZERO FIVVE ROCK ISLAND ROAD,

PEORIA, ILLINOIS, ADVISED THAT HIS OFFICE COVERS THE

NOTHERN SIXTY COUNTIES FOR THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, WHICH

INCLUDES BLOOMINGTON, AND HIS RECORDS REFLECT NO ONE BY THE

NAME WILLIAM A. MARSHALL AS BEING AN EMPLOYEE OF HIS OR AS

BEING A FRANCHISE I-H DEALER IN HIS DISTRICT. BARNETT FURTHER

ADVISED THAT HE KNOWS OF NO RECENT EMPLOYEE TRANSFER FROM

HIS DISTRICT TO THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA. BARNETT STATED THAT

ANY FURTHER CHECKS RE MARSHALL SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO I-H

HOME OFFICES, FOUR ZERO ONE NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, CHICAGO,

ILLINOIS.

CHICAGO IS REQUESTED TO MAKE APPROPRIATE INQUIRIES

AT I-H HOME OFFICE RE WILLIAM A. MARSHALL AND ADVISE SAN DIEGO.

END PAGE FOUR

PAGE FIVE

COPY MAILED TO MEMPHIS

END

CND,

FBI SANDIEGO

P

3211 Fifth Avenue Post Office Box 3636 San Diego, California 92103 May 14, 1968

Mr. Sam B. Beasley Chief Special Agent Southern Counties Area The Pacific Telephone and Telegraph Company Room 816, Bank of America Building Sam Diego, California

Dear Mr. Beasley:

For the purpose of investigation of an alleged offense, please furnish the listing for telephone number 279-1714.

Your cooperation in this matter will be sincesely appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

ROBERT W. EVANS Special Agent in Charge

1 - Addressee 3 - San Diego (66-814 re 44-387) JWJ:ejt (2)

83

o' Bien aut

SEARCHED INDEXED



FEDERAL BUTTEAU OF INVESTIGATION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

FBI, Memphis (44-1987)

May 17, 1968

MURKIN

CR

00: Memphis

FBI File No. Lab. No.

44-38861 D-680515051 JK

Examination requested by:

San Antonio

Reference:

Airtel 5/11/68

Examination requested:

Document

DO NOT INCLUDE ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE(S) INFORMATION IN

INVESTIGATIVE REPORT

**** Specimens received 5/14/68

Brown manila envelope postmarked at San Diego, California, bearing handwritten address "Maxine Ingram 121 Omaha Q338 San Antonio, Texas" and accompanying handwritten message beginning "Maxine Drop..."

Q339 White envelope with no postmark bearing handwritten address "Mrs. Dempes 8251 Burley Chicago, Illinois 60617"

Post card to Maxine Ingram bearing handwritten message beginning "Be sure & put...," ending "...tell's you not to." Q340

2 - Chicago (44-1114) (9-3944)

2 - Los Angeles (44-1574) (9-3759)

(h) - San Diego (44-387)

2 - San Antonio (55-67) (44-1242) Enclosures (4) (Q338-Q340, photocopy of Q339)

Page 1 (continued on next page)

Remarks:

As the result of a search in the Anonymous Letter File, the writings on Q338 through Q340 have been identified with other material submitted to the Laboratory attributed to Robert P. Anderson, and which have been included in Bureau file 62-111085. (LA file 9-3759; SA file 55-67; CG 9-3944). Nothing of significance was noted between the writings on Q338, Q339 and Q340 when compared with the various writings which have been received in the MURKIN case.

In view of the incoherent nature of the material submitted, a copyof which has been enclosed for San Antonio, and the past mental history of Anderson, no additional examinations are being made.

The material submitted is returned to San Antonio.

No Laboratory report is being submitted.

Page 2 D-680515051 JK

5/17/68

AIRTEL

AIR MAIL

: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM : SAC, SACRAMENTO (100-427)

SUBJECT: MIRKIN

00: Mamphis

Re Bureau sirtal to all SACs, 5/9/68.

Through previous inquiry on April 30, 1968, Mr. ADDIN BOUGLAS, Supervisor, Fingerprint Section, California State Duresu of Criminal Identification and Investigation, (CII), Secremento, California, advised that all coroners throughout the State of California were required to subsit fingerprints of unidentified dead to Secremento. Mr. DOUGLAS advised that upon receipt of these prints, CII checks them against their files. He advised that Subject RAY's prints will and have been checked with all these prints subsequent to April 5, 1968.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

3 - Bureau (RM)
1 - Hemphis (44-1987)(RM)
1 - Los Angeles (44-1574)(RM)
San Diago (44-387)(RM)
1 - San Francisco (173-65)(RM)
1 - Sacremento

GMS/kab (8)

SEARCHED _

SERIALIZED FILED

PLAIN TEXT

AIRTEL

TO:

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)

FROM:

SAC, NEW YORK (44-1609)

SUBJECT:

MURKIN

CIVIL RIGHTS (00: MEMPHIS)

Re: Guests at Provincial Motel, New Orleans, Louisians.

Re San Diego airtel to New York dated 5/13/68.

Enclosed herewith to Memphis are 15 copies of an insert reflecting negative contact with Chief Petty Officer STEVE TULLER on 5/17/68.

DANGEROUS. SUBJECT RAY SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND

Memphis (Encls. 15)
Sen Diego (44-387) (IMFO)
1- New Orleans (IMFO)
1- New York

JF8: jmr (6)

44-387-301

INDEXED INDEXED

FBI — SAN DISGO

re_ (W)

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

: SAC, SAN DIEGO (44-387)

DATE: 5/20/68

FROM : SPC, JAMES L. NORMAN, JR.

SUBJECT: MURKIN

At 6:30 PM instant date Thomas E. Johnson, San Diego County Sheriff's Office, El Cajon Substation, home address 769 Gretchen Road, Chula Vista, California, telephone number 422-8588, telephonically contacted this office to furnish the following information.

MR. Johnson advised that he had been contacted by a who told him that while he was getting ready to leave the area infront of the Chula Vista Liberary, where Robert Kennedy had just spoken, he was approached by a man who looked like SUBJECT RAY. The man asked where and when KENNEDY was going to speak again. told the man he did not know and then the man asked him where a good place with a telephone was located that he could eat.

felt that the man looked like the picture of RAY in the Chila Vista Star News.

2+San Diego JLN:jln (2)

> 44-387-302 On Our 6'Brien (W)

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

: SAC, SAN DIEGO (\$\$本\$8疑)

DATE: 5/20/68

FROM : SPC, JEMES L. NORMAN, JR.

SUBJECT: MURKIN

3221 Msan Verciz Rot LC CLIFF. RrE9 477-5132 Bozuta

At 8:33 PM instant date Patrolman Reed, National Gity Police Deaprtment, telephonically contacted this office to furnish the following information.

Alwish.

REED advised that he had just been contacted by STEVEN CLIMER, age 20, and DAVID PARKS, age 20, of 1138 East 20th. Street, National City, California, telephone number 477-1276, who told him, Reed, that at 12 Noon and again at 9:30 PM on 5/19/68, they had been talking to a man who looked like SUBJECT RAY. The man had been at CEASERS Cootail Bar in Tijuana, Mexico. The man told the boys that he was staying with a Lt. Jacoby(PH) in Chula Vista. Lt. Jacoby had purchased him a ticket to someplace back East, but he had went to Los Angeles and cashed it in at Los Angeles and came back to Tijuana for the Bull fights.

The boys told REED that the only difference between the man and the photo was he is now wearing shorter hair.

2-San Diego JLN:jln (2)

44-387-303 Du Du O'Brie (win

optional form no. 10
May 1982 Edition
GSA GEN. REG. No. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

ro :SAC, San Diego (141-387)

DATE: 5/1/68

FROM : SA Jones T. Prico

SUBJECT: MURKIN

This is to record that the following individuals were requested to compare the fingerprints of Ray to all unknown fingerprints that they had in criminal cases:

Lt. R. Dubbe, Imparial County SC, al Contro, Calif. Set. P. Moover, Police Department, El Contro, Calif.

Those are the only two individuals who commore fingerprints for identification in Impa rial Jounty. They handle the work for the local police departments in the county.

(1) JWP

10'Brien

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

ro : SAC, San Diego (44-387)

DATE:5/16/68

FROM : SA James W. Price

SUBJECT: MUNKIN

Re Butel to all SACs deted 5/13/68.

There have been no unsolved bank robberies in the El Centro

The following individuals were requested to display photo of Ray to witnesses in their unsolved robbaries:

- 1. Lt. Oren Fox, Chief Criminal Deputy, Imperial County SO, El Centro, Californias
- 2. Lt. Robert Gray, Police Denortment, El Sentro, Colif.
- 3. Sgt. Conrad Sayles, Police Department, Calexico, Calif.
- 4. Chief Orville Jones, Police Department, Imperial, Calif.
- 5. Dt. John Santos, Polico Department, Brawley, California
- 6. Chief Coy Maylor, Police Department, Moltville, Calif.

All these individuals advised that the photograph of subject Ray would be displayed to partinent witnesses.

(1) JUP

> 14-387-305

SAN DIEGO 2 4 PM HW URGENT 5-21-68 LRC
TO ALL SACS (PLAINTEXT)
FROM DIRECTOR (44-38861) 1P

Some be to district

MURKIN

INASMUCH AS RAY IS KNOWN TO STAY AT "FLOPHCUSES" AND LOWER CLASS ROOMING HOUSES, ALL OFFICES WILL FURNISH COPY OF IDENTIFICATION ORDER REGARDING RAY TO SALVATION ARMY AND OTHER CHARITABLE TYPE MISSIONS.

ALL OFFICES COVERING STATE CAPITALS, IF NOT ALREADY DONE, WILL AT DRIVERS LICENSE BUREAUS CHECK ALL DRIVERS LICENSE APPLICATIONS FOR MONTHS OF APRIL AND MAY, SIXTY-EIGHT, CONCERNING ALL MALE CAUCASIANS OVER THIRTY YEARS OF AGE AND UNDER FIFTY-FIVE YEARS, IN VIEW OF FACT IT IS POSSIBLE SUBJECT SECURED DRIVERS LICENSE USING ANOTHER NAME OTHER THAN ALIASES KNOWN. AS RESULT OF REVIEWING THESE APPLICATIONS, YOU SHOULD CONDUCT APPROPRIATE INVESTIGATION TO DETERMINE IF ANY SUCH INDIVIDUAL IDENTICAL WITH SUBJECT.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

END

A SAN DIEGO ACK

DJG

FBI SAN DIEGO

SEVENTED DE LA SERVE DE LA SEVENTE DE LA SEV

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

-38- 44

, 4

Department of Motor Vehicles

P. O. Box 2590
Sacramento, California 95812



Federal Bureau of Investigation 3211 5th Ave San Diego, California

HAS YOUR DRIVERS LICENSE EXPIRED?

DL-77 (REV. 12-63)

ST BE CARRIED WHEN OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AND WHEN APPLY PIRES ON BIRTHDAY CALIFORNIA L 1.64.16 Kathleen Helen Tooley . Box 1474 San Ysidro, Calif. MARRIED No Brn tatt it pain Vista In.

A MANTAN VEHICLE AND WHEN APPLYING FOR

State of California DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEGICLES Division of Driving Thomas

.. .

E14447 PEC 4
I hereby certify that the same in a will this to allow its a common is a true photographic co
of Motor Vehille The No
Dere 5/3/64 Bree C. Paine
Children Frank et Wester Verlighe.
In accordance with Section 3010 CNUL displaced from a the Division of Entropy Flore on the bows of the prepare under seal and cruticy opens of resemble of the Division.

China Charles

Chan January Dissolutionses

REVERSE SIDE OF APPLICATION NO.

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION SEC. 1808 V.C.

(3)	Applied	for	α	license	under	a	former	QΓ	different	name

- (4) Had driving privilege or a license cancelled, refused, suspended or revoked.
- (5) Held a license in another state or country within the past 3 years.

NO EXCEPTIONS TO (3), (4) AND (5)_

I Hereby Certify, Under Penalty of Perjury, That All Statements on This Application Are True.

SEP 8 1965

Signature of Applicant)

ACCEPTANCE OF LIABILITY BY PARENTS

Pursuant to Sections 17700 through 17706 and in assumption of the liability specified in Sections 17707 through 17710 of the Vehicle Code, the undersigned residents of the State of California join in this application and certify, under penalty of perjury, that all statements made hereon are true and correct.

Father		Mother	
Address		Address	
City	Date	Chau	Date
Int. Lic.	Date	Examination	has been given as indicated and hat license be granted.
I. P.	Date SEP	0 1903	11 / 0
T. L. (DL22)	Date	Examiner	Cil den 385 Badge

State of California DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES Division of Drivers Licenses

I hereby certify that the decree is affixed is a true photographic of Motor Vehicle File ?

Date 5/8/6/ Signt C Accomparation of Motor Vehicles

In accordance with Section 1813 C.V.C., the above officer of the Division of Drivers Licenses has been authorized to prepare under seal and certify copies of records of this

Division.

Exectl Dall

Chief, Division of Drivers Licenses

1968

DRIVER

- . Kathleen . Box 1474 Helen Tooley
- . San Ysidro, Calif.

F	COLOR HAIR B rn	COLOR EYES Brn	5-5	120	MARRIED
-	DATE OF BI	-	AGE 27	PREVIOUS	LICENSE
	ESLOS V		SE OT	E O CR FOR	
x->	Laza	leani		Too C	4
⊢ c ∟ Office	SIGN TOW	DRIVE 2 AXLE ED FOR MORE VEHICLE LES	THAN 15	PASSENGE	RE MAY

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION SEC. 1808 V.C.

Giusses	D-0/	תבט/	LZU/
APP. No.	nı/	400	100
	, BK	109	130
wa	lin R	e	1.3

State of California DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES Division of Drivers Licenses

I hareby certify that the document to saffixed is a time photographic cop.

Date 5/8/68 Figure C. /42021

Quint D pt of Motor Vehicles In automobile with Fariful 1839 (TVI), the above rifter of the Turklah and ideas to the three hard been authorized to pulse a spiler best all a certain to be of receds of this

Markey a.

for the Deleton of Drivers Ideanses

Work Copy

±
SD 44-387
AWO:mel

The following investigation was conducted at Tijuana, Baja California, Nexico:

On May 15, 1968, the State Judicial Police, Tijuana, Baja California, Mexico, conducted inquiry in the vicinity of 1520 Fourth Avenue, Tijuana, Baja California, Mexico, and determined the following information:

W. G. LEWIS has been deceased for approximately two years. KATHLEEN TOOLEY was formerly a student at the Dental Institute at 1520 Fourth Avenue. She is now married and resides somewhere in Chula Vista, California. JUNE BROWN, a murse who resides in a trailer house at 224 Broadway, Chula Vista, California, was listed as a person who would be able to furnish the address of TOOLEY.

The following investigation was conducted at Chulz Vista, California, on May 20, 1968, by SA ARNOLD W. O'ERIEN!

KISIE LA JUNE PROWN, Space 45, 246 Broadway, Chula Vista, California, advised that approximately three to four months ago she started receiving correspondence from individuals who indicated they had received her name and address through the "Swingers" magazine.

Since that time, she has received approximately twelve letters from different individuals. At first she held on to these letters, but later when these letters appeared to be of a vulgar nature she disposed of all of them.

Miss EROWN could not recall having received any letter from a JAMES EARL MAY or an ERIC STARVO GALT.

Photographs of JAMES EARL RAY were displayed to Miss EROWN and she advised she has no information concerning him. She further advised that in none of the letters received by her through the "Swingers" magazine were there contained any photographs of the senders.

EEI DANDIE60

WKE

END

ALMED AND DANCEROLD.

C.A. WANSHALL. THIS LECOLD COLLENT AN OR ALLL THIRTY LAST.

COMPUIDE FIRMING OF EMPLOYERS SHOLS NO LEGOND IDENTIFIABLE WITH

CHECKED MECAMDING EMPLOYMENT OF LILLIAM A. MANCHALL. CUMPENT

MECGEDS OR GEMERAL OFFICES INTERMATIONAL HARVESTEM COMPANY

TE TIFIEM V. MARSHALL

ME PENINGHIEFD TELETYPE TO DIRECTOR MAY SEVENTEEN LAST.

MUKIN

EMOM CHICAGO (AA-1114)

SERINGELLELD (AZES61)

10 DIMECTOR (A4-38861) MEMPHIN (A4-1987) NAM DIEGO (44-387) AND

SSIEM DMCENT SYSINGS EOM

EBI CHICVGO

SERIALIZED LETTED LE MAY 2 3 1968 fbi — san diego

Airtel

To: SAC's, San Diego (44-387) - Enclosures (2) Memphis (44-1987)

From: Director, FBI (44-38861)

MURKIN

Re San Diego airtel 5/16/68, submitting check #391, Q343, and deposit receipt, Q344, signed by William A. Marshall.

No latent impressions of value developed on the check. Two latent fingerprints developed on the deposit receipt. These latent fingerprints are not identical with the fingerprints of James Earl Ray, FBI #405942G, or with the fingerprints of several individuals using the name William A. Marshall.

The check and receipt are enclosed to San Diego.

Laboratory reporting separately.

This airtel confirms and supplements Butel 5/18/68.